Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Adam R. Mayhugh v. State of Wisconsin

Appeal Number 2013AP001023

Supreme Court

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date 08-14-2015	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Remittitur	
OCCD		07-10-2015 s. 2d 208		Cites	
OCCD		07-10-2015 W.2d 754		Cites	
OCCD	SC07-10-2015Opinion/DecisionJudge Panel: Abrahamson, Bradley, Crooks, Prosser, Roggensack, Ziegler, GablemanOpinion: OpinionDecision: Affirmed Pages: 22Written by: Bradley, Ann WalshGableman, Michael J. Wrote Concurring Opinion 5 pages.Order Text: The decision of the court of appeals is affirmed.				
OCCD		07-08-2015 ent: PDC No: 2	2015 WI 77	Public Domain Citation	
OCCD	Comm	SC 03-10-2015 Oral Argument Comment: 2nd case, 9:45 a.m. Atty Nicholas Wagener for PLA-APP-PET; Atty Karla Keckhaver for DEF-RES			
OCCD	SC	01-20-2015		Briefs Received At State Law Library	
OCCD		01-15-2015 ent: BR3 (IB)		Certificate of Filing by Mail	
OCCD		01-14-2015 y: Nicholas Wa	agener	Reply Brief-Supreme Court Reply Brief-Supreme Court	

OCCD		01-06-2015 ent: 10 add'l copies of ct app briefs previou	Response usly filed on behalf of each party			
OCCD		01-05-2015	Response Brief-Supreme Court Response Brief-Supreme Court			
	Filed B	y: Karla Keckhaver				
OCCD	SC	12-19-2014	Assigned-Oral Argument			
OCCD		12-16-2014 ent: BR1	Certificate of Filing by Mail			
OCCD	SC	12-15-2014	First Brief-Supreme Court First Brief-Supreme Court			
	Filed By: Nicholas Wagener					
OCCD		11-20-2014	Attorney Change			
	Comment: Notice of Substitution of Counsel on behalf of defendants-respondents; delete AAG Gibson; add AAG Keckhaver.					
	SC	11-14-2014	Caption Amended			
OCCD	SC	11-13-2014	Court Changed to Supreme Court			
OCCD			Attorney Change wehalf of respondents; delete AAG Bellavia; add AAG			
OCCD	ORD th	09-24-2014 hat the defendants-respondents, State of V for review on or before October 8, 2014.	Court Order Visconsin, et al., are directed to file a response to the			
OCCD	-	07-16-2014 ent: AG from Glinski to Bellavia with notice	Attorney Change of appearance substituion of counsel filed			
OCCD		07-03-2014 ent: Receipt No: 14R 001820	Fee Paid			
OCCD	Filed B Submit Decisio Decisio IT IS O	07-03-2014 y: Nicholas Wagener Date: 7-17-2014 on: (G) Grant on Date: 11-13-2014 RDERED that the petition for review is gra Response	Petition for Review anted. Briefs/statements 30/20/10.			

Filed By: Thomas Bellavia Submit Date: 7-17-2014 Motion Response Filed By: Charlotte Gibson Submit Date: 10-9-2014 OCCD CA 06-03-2014 **Opinion/Decision** Judge Panel: Lundsten, Sherman, Blanchard **Opinion: Summary Disposition Decision: Affirmed Pages: 4** Order Text: IT IS ORDERED that the order is summarily affirmed under Wis. Stat. Rule 809.21(1). OCCD CA 11-15-2013 Submitted on Briefs 09-18-2013 Briefs Received At State Law Library OCCD CA Comment: Not retained at law library OCCD CA 08-30-2013 Record and Briefs Sent to District 4 **Reply Brief** OCCD CA 08-29-2013 Reply Brief Filed By: Nicholas Wagener Comment: Received 10 copies of BRY for SC use. PS12-16-14 OCCD CA 08-14-2013 Brief of Respondent(s) Brief of Respondent Filed By: John Glinski Comment: Rcd 10 copies CA brief for SC OCCD CA 07-29-2013 Certificate of Filing by Mail Comment: BAP - IB OCCD CA 07-29-2013 Brief & Appx of Appellant(s) **Brief of Appellant** Filed By: Nicholas Wagener Comment: Note that the caption has been corrected on brief. Please use the above caption on all future briefs. Received 10 copies of BAP for SC use. PS12-16-14 OCCD CA 06-19-2013 Record Comment: 1-4 to 22-1 OCCD CA 05-30-2013 Statement on Transcript Filed By: Nicholas Wagener Status: Prev. Filed

OCCD CA	05-24-2013	Delinquent					
Com	Comment: New due date of connected SRT: 6-3-2013						
OCCD CA	05-03-2013	Fee Paid					
Com	ment: Receipt No: 13R 001114						
OCCD CA	05-01-2013	Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record					
	05 01 2012	Notice of Append & Circuit Court Decket Entrice					
OCCD CA	05-01-2013	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries					
OCCD CA	04-29-2013	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.					
OCCD CA	04-29-2013	Docketing Statement from Appellant					
OCCD CA	01-29-2013	Order of Circuit Court					